
St. John’s 5K 
Utica Park 
5/24/2008 

Overall Results 
 

  
Overall 

        Place Last Name First Gender Age     Time 

      
1 Blackner Christian M 16 19.39
2 Way John M 42 20:08
3 Dee Micheal M 15 20:19
4 Dobson Stephen M 47 20:21
5 Pilarcik Steve M 46 20:32
6 Sally Jim M 46 21:03
7 Gudat Felicia F 37 21:09
8 Stuart John M 41 21:13
9 Reich Stewart M 16 21:19

10 Black Ronald M 53 21:27
11 O'Keefe Tim M 55 21:32
12 Tarzy Marshall M 45 21:45
13 Becker Jim M 66 21:52
14 Campbell Jonathan M 23 22:24
15 Susa Bill M 45 22:26
16 Black Beverly F 47 22:39
17 Gregor Alison F 16 23:06
18 Fisher Glenn M 53 23:11
19 Hickman Brian M 13 23:19
20 Johnson Ronnie M 40 23:27
21 McGann Michael M 45 23:30
22 O'Boyle John M 44 23:46
23 Attavian Bruce M 58 24:04
24 O'Grady Mike M 54 24:08
25 Plamondon Jim M 44 24:27
26 Leasure Beth F 35 24:33
27 Kachman Marti F 46 24:34
28 Schaeffer Steve M 58 24:47
29 Plamondon Brian M 13 24:50
30 Stay Byron M 60 24:58
31 Kinley Laura F 16 25:18
32 Griffin Dominique M 39 25:24
33 Potter Richard M 61 25:29
34 Campbell Michael M 25 25:46
35 Lauterbach Jerry M 40 25:46
36 Stevenson Tim M 41 25:46
37 McAfee Robert M 38 25:47
38 Baker Chris M 25 25:48
39 Butler Fred M 31 25:50
40 Adams Melanie F 37 25:52
41 Brownlee Nicholas M 30 25:55



42 Logee Bruce M 38 25:58
43 Jordre Shannon M 44 26:04
44 Ulrich Jeanne F 44 26:04
45 Mayo Dave M 49 26:12
46 Griffin Melissa F 31 26:21
47 Key Larry M 61 26:23
48 Nelson Dee F 64 26:47
49 Koehler Ulrike F 40 26:56
50 Filyo Jake M 13 27:11
51 Liu Xinlian M 36 27:14
52 Wagner Kirk M 41 27:49
53 Wagner Christian M 12 27:52
54 Craemer Tracy F 39 28:00
55 Neuenschwander John M 48 28:06
56 Wagner Delaney F 9 28:21
57 Schumacher Fred M 60 28:24
58 Goffi Judy F 48 28:39
59 Gouker Don M 40 28:39
60 Walker Robin F 41 28:46
61 Will Ingrid F 13 28:48
62 Bowman Colleen F 45 28:55
63 Pollak Becky F 14 28:56
64 Fisher, Jr Glenn M 14 28:59
65 Pellet Tajana F 14 29:06
66 Libonate Stephen M 46 29:15
67 Maduschke Marissa F 13 29:16
68 Maduschke Sven M 42 29:16
69 Reich Luke M 10 29:17
70 Bowman Matthew M 9 29:18
71 McClellan Robert M 11 29:33
72 Conley Austin M 9 29:49
73 Conley Wendy F 38 29:53
74 Reich Megan F 25 29:59
75 Butler Melanie F 30 30:07
76 Alderton Jenny F 30 30:20
77 Powers Shane M 37 30:25
78 Falibota Shane M 31 30:25
79 Gregor David M 9 30:29
80 Rosone Adrienne F 39 30:36
81 Menna James M 41 30:37
82 Steiner Jenny F 43 30:40
83 Sandefur Brandi F 27 30:43
84 Sandefur Chad M 29 30:48
85 Johnson Kristin F 13 30:54
86 Garner Amy F 38 30:56
87 Reilly Michelle F 25 31:12
88 Hylton Nicole F 12 31:21
89 Stark Dennis M 48 31:36
90 Berman Gerardine F 43 31:37
91 McAfee Zara F 40 31:56



92 O'Boyle Lauren F 14 31:57
93 Beins Dan M 39 31:59
94 Ames Laura F 17 32:09
95 Lee-Stroka Hallie F 40 32:15
96 Soria Kathy F 59 32:17
97 Speak Steve M 31 32:28
98 Hostetler Fran F 62 32:29
99 Bowman Ray M 46 32:46

100 Parilla Melissa F 39 32:53
101 Parilla Johnny M 8 32:54
102 Johnson Maggie F 12 32:57
103 Johnson Niqui F 42 32:57
104 Johnson Tim M 48 32:57
105 Brown William M 47 33:03
106 Dee Mike M 42 33:43
107 Cox Kelly F 39 34:14
108 Haley Mary F 35 34:53
109 Ondrish Maria F 43 35:04
110 Dobson Janice F 41 35:38
111 Ondrish Nicholas M 11 35:55
112 Neuenschwander Cheyanne F 11 36:02
113 Waxter George M 77 36:08
114 Helms Ashley F 14 36:56
115 Henningsen Jessica F 13 36:57
116 Sappington Angela F 44 38:17
117 Turnbaugh Toni F 41 38:52
118 Turnbaugh Ryan M 9 38:53
119 Henningsen Sandy F 45 38:58
120 Crowley Kelly F 14 39:05
121 Lawson Madeleine F 13 39:07
122 Lawson Charlotte F 10 39:23
123 Parilla Madeline F 10 40:25
124 Maduschke Nadia F 11 40:25
125 Neuenschwander Tina F 48 42:20
126 Novak Jeanette F 64 45:30
127 Rockinberg Tim M 47 50:32
128 McClellan Bruce M 42 52:03
129 McClellan Stephanie F 42 52:04
130 Helms Carrie F 46 54:54
131 Platz Victoria F 49 54:55
132 Crowley Molly F 42 55:24
133 Ballantyne Jean F 47 55:25

 



St. John’s 5K 
Utica Park 
5/24/2008 

Men’s Results 
 

Overall 
Place Last Name First Gender Age Time 

      
1 Blackner Christian M 16 19.39 
2 Way John M 42 20:08 
3 Dee Micheal M 15 20:19 
4 Dobson Stephen M 47 20:21 
5 Pilarcik Steve M 46 20:32 
6 Sally Jim M 46 21:03 
8 Stuart John M 41 21:13 
9 Reich Stewart M 16 21:19 

10 Black Ronald M 53 21:27 
11 O'Keefe Tim M 55 21:32 
12 Tarzy Marshall M 45 21:45 
13 Becker Jim M 66 21:52 
14 Campbell Jonathan M 23 22:24 
15 Susa Bill M 45 22:26 
18 Fisher Glenn M 53 23:11 
19 Hickman Brian M 13 23:19 
20 Johnson Ronnie M 40 23:27 
21 McGann Michael M 45 23:30 
22 O'Boyle John M 44 23:46 
23 Attavian Bruce M 58 24:04 
24 O'Grady Mike M 54 24:08 
25 Plamondon Jim M 44 24:27 
28 Schaeffer Steve M 58 24:47 
29 Plamondon Brian M 13 24:50 
30 Stay Byron M 60 24:58 
32 Griffin Dominique M 39 25:24 
33 Potter Richard M 61 25:29 
34 Campbell Michael M 25 25:46 
35 Lauterbach Jerry M 40 25:46 
36 Stevenson Tim M 41 25:46 
37 McAfee Robert M 38 25:47 
38 Baker Chris M 25 25:48 
39 Butler Fred M 31 25:50 
41 Brownlee Nicholas M 30 25:55 
42 Logee Bruce M 38 25:58 
43 Jordre Shannon M 44 26:04 
45 Mayo Dave M 49 26:12 
47 Key Larry M 61 26:23 
50 Filyo Jake M 13 27:11 
51 Liu Xinlian M 36 27:14 
52 Wagner Kirk M 41 27:49 
53 Wagner Christian M 12 27:52:00 



55 Neuenschwander John M 48 28:06 
57 Schumacher Fred M 60 28:24 
59 Gouker Don M 40 28:39 
64 Fisher, Jr Glenn M 14 28:59 
66 Libonate Stephen M 46 29:15 
68 Maduschke Sven M 42 29:16 
69 Reich Luke M 10 29:17 
70 Bowman Matthew M 9 29:18 
71 McClellan Robert M 11 29:33 
72 Conley Austin M 9 29:49 
77 Powers Shane M 37 30:25 
78 Falibota Shane M 31 30:25 
79 Gregor David M 9 30:29 
81 Menna James M 41 30:37 
84 Sandefur Chad M 29 30:48 
89 Stark Dennis M 48 31:36 
93 Beins Dan M 39 31:59 
97 Speak Steve M 31 32:28 
99 Bowman Ray M 46 32:46 

101 Parilla Johnny M 8 32:54 
104 Johnson Tim M 48 32:57 
105 Brown William M 47 33:03 
106 Dee Mike M 42 33:43 
111 Ondrish Nicholas M 11 35:55 
113 Waxter George M 77 36:08 
118 Turnbaugh Ryan M 9 38:53 
127 Rockinberg Tim M 47 50:32 
128 McClellan Bruce M 42 52:03 

 
 



St. John’s 5K 
Utica Park 
5/24/2008 

Women’s Results 
 

Overall 
Place Last Name First Gender Age Time  

       
7 Gudat Felicia F 37 21:09  

16 Black Beverly F 47 22:39  
17 Gregor Alison F 16 23:06  
26 Leasure Beth F 35 24:33  
27 Kachman Marti F 46 24:34  
31 Kinley Laura F 16 25:18  
40 Adams Melanie F 37 25:52  
44 Ulrich Jeanne F 44 26:04  
46 Griffin Melissa F 31 26:21  
48 Nelson Dee F 64 26:47  
49 Koehler Ulrike F 40 26:56  
54 Craemer Tracy F 39 28:00  
56 Wagner Delaney F 9 28:21  
58 Goffi Judy F 48 28:39  
60 Walker Robin F 41 28:46  
61 Will Ingrid F 13 28:48  
62 Bowman Colleen F 45 28:55  
63 Pollak Becky F 14 28:56  
65 Pellet Tajana F 14 29:06  
67 Maduschke Marissa F 13 29:16  
73 Conley Wendy F 38 29:53  
74 Reich Megan F 25 29:59  
75 Butler Melanie F 30 30:07  
76 Alderton Jenny F 30 30:20  
80 Rosone Adrienne F 39 30:36  
82 Steiner Jenny F 43 30:40  
83 Sandefur Brandi F 27 30:43  
85 Johnson Kristin F 13 30:54  
86 Garner Amy F 38 30:56  
87 Reilly Michelle F 25 31:12  
88 Hylton Nicole F 12 31:21  
90 Berman Gerardine F 43 31:37  
91 McAfee Zara F 40 31:56  
92 O'Boyle Lauren F 14 31:57  
94 Ames Laura F 17 32:09  
95 Lee-Stroka Hallie F 40 32:15  
96 Soria Kathy F 59 32:17  
98 Hostetler Fran F 62 32:29  

100 Parilla Melissa F 39 32:53  
102 Johnson Maggie F 12 32:57  
103 Johnson Niqui F 42 32:57  
107 Cox Kelly F 39 34:14  



108 Haley Mary F 35 34:53  
109 Ondrish Maria F 43 35:04  
110 Dobson Janice F 41 35:38  
112 Neuenschwander Cheyanne F 11 36:02  
114 Helms Ashley F 14 36:56  
115 Henningsen Jessica F 13 36:57  
116 Sappington Angela F 44 38:17  
117 Turnbaugh Toni F 41 38:52  
119 Henningsen Sandy F 45 38:58  
120 Crowley Kelly F 14 39:05  
121 Lawson Madeleine F 13 39:07  
122 Lawson Charlotte F 10 39:23  
123 Parilla Madeline F 10 40:25  
124 Maduschke Nadia F 11 40:25  
125 Neuenschwander Tina F 48 42:20  
126 Novak Jeanette F 64 45:30  
129 McClellan Stephanie F 42 52:04  
130 Helms Carrie F 46 54:54  
131 Platz Victoria F 49 54:55  
132 Crowley Molly F 42 55:24  
133 Ballantyne Jean F 47 55:25  

 


